Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 22, 2021

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

o

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 18, 2021

Progress E;:';‘;z ContractID  210618-FO1 gtaay rtpe'i“' October 1, 2021 Original Contract Amount $379,965.84
4 (F;roinmt‘:actor Ik.lrl:b};rupp Construction, Inc. dba Pay Period End g)(;:éﬁber 15, Zl:(ﬁjl::nge Order ($198.50)
Current Contract Amount $379,767.34
Approval Date By User
October 21, 2021 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by jacqun1
October 21, 2021 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by lewisj1
October 21, 2021 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
December 1, 2021 December 1, 2021 26.94%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date July 7, 2021 July 7, 2021
Letting Date June 18, 2021 June 18, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date August 9, 2021 August 9, 2021

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 4

This Estimate Previous To Date
210618-F01
Total Posted Items Pay $66,582.45 $35,745.73 $102,328.18
Gross Item Adjustments $1,509:03 N ($2,479.73) ($970.70)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$33,266.00 $101,357.48
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $68,091.48
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line ltem Iltem Description Unit  Unit Price Current Current Installed
Number Number Code Installed Qty Amount
J6P3482 0010 6122009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 45 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY) EA  $1,894.000 2 $3,788.00
0060 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) EA $20.000 27 $540.00
0130 6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR LF $18.050 3,449 $62,254.45
FURNISHED / RETAINED
Project J6P3482 - Total $66,582.45
Overall - Total $66,582.45
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment  Other Item Comments Adjustment Line ltem = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment ~ amount
Type Unit Price
J6P3482 0130 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC Overrun -49 $18.05  ($884.45)
BARRIER, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED / RETAINED
5001 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MaterialCredit 2,258 $1.06 $2,393.48
MARKING TAPE 4 IN.,
WHITE
5001 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE Material -2,258 $1.06 ($2,393.48)
MARKING TAPE 4 IN.,
WHITE
5001 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 2,258 $1.06 $2,393.48

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 22, 2021

;'°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 18, 2021

Progress E;:'nrg‘;;‘: ContractID  210618-FO1 gfay rtpe"“' October 1, 2021 Original Contract Amount $379,965.84
Prime L.F. Krupp Construction, Inc. dba . October 15, Net Change Order
4 Contractor Krupp Pay Period End 2021 Amount ($198.50)
Current Contract Amount $379,767.34
Project = Line Iltem Description Adjustment = Other ltem Comments Adjustment  Line Item = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity = Adjustment  amount
Type Unit Price

J6P3482 MARKING TAPE 4 IN., generated Material Payment Estimate Item
WHITE Adjustment (0003) due to user jacqun1

overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 7



MDOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 22, 2021
P N Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Project  Federal Project Route  County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J6P3482 FAF Median 364 ST over I-64 between on and off ramps
364-1(45) barrier CHARLES
installation

Totals by Job Numbers

J6P3482 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $66,582.45 $35,745.73 $102,328.18
Gross Item Adjustments $1,509.03 ($2,479.73) ($970.70)

Gross Item Pay $68,091.48 $33,266.00 $101,357.48
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 22, 2021

MoDOT .
e Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions
Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6P3482, Item 6205301B, Project Item Line No Remark was entered by Engineer jacqun1 = Overridden
Number 5001, Material Set 6205301896, Material 1048PMRPMTWH - Marking Tape Removable White,
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRPMTWH is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210618-F01, Contract Project J6P3482, Project Item Awaiting change order. jacqun1 Acknowledged
Line Number 0130, Contract Line Item Number 0130, ltem 6173600D, Minor Item.
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210618-F01, Contract Project J6P3482, Project ltem Awaiting change order. jacqun1 Acknowledged

Line Number 0150, Contract Line Iltem Number 0150, Item 6205303B, Minor Item.

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 7



MoDOT
s

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Iltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

210618-F01 J6P3482

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0010
0040
0040
0040
0070
0001

0001

Line

No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

5001

5002

Item

Code

6122009

6122020

6123000A

6161005

6161008

6161025

6161030

6161033

6161040

6162002

6169902

6173000

6173600D

6181000

6205303B

6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

6207001

6209903

6274000

6063021

9031010

9031220

9035004A

7034411

62053018

6205301B

Description

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 45 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY)
REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE

DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS

MISC.NTCIP Compliant Changeable Message Sign (Contractor
Furnished/Retained)

CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE C

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED /
RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

MISC.TEMPORARY REMOVABLE CONTRAST MARKING TAPE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
TYPE D CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED

PIPE POSTS

SH-FLAT SHEET

TYPE C BARRIER

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., WHITE

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., WHITE

Bid
Quantity
2.00

3.00

738.00
16.00
100.00
6.00
42.00
2.00
8.00

4.00

1,262.00

3,400.00

1.00
2,596.00

4,550.00

3,870.00

465.00

9,139.00
2,705.00
1.00
2.00
1.40
580.00
64.00
410.00
0.00

0.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

49.00

0.00
69.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-2,705.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
710.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

2,705.00

Total
Current
Quantity

2.00
3.00
1.00
738.00
16.00
100.00
6.00
42.00
2.00
8.00

4.00

1,262.00

3,449.00

1.00
2,665.00

4,550.00

3,870.00

465.00

9,139.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
1.40

1,290.00

64.00
410.00
0.00

2,705.00

Unit

EA

EA

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LS

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS

EA

CuUYD

LB

SQFT

LF

LF

LF

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

2.00
0.00
1.00
738.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
14.00
1.00
8.00

4.00

0.00

3,449.00

0.00
2,665.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,743.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,258.00

0.00

Report Generated on October 22, 2021

Unit Price

$1,894.00
$387.00
$1,500.00
$6.00
$35.00
$20.00
$135.00
$60.00
$850.00
$900.00

$3,000.00

$82.15

$18.05

$40,730.00
$1.25

$1.00

$1.00

$2.00

$1.00
$3.00
$1,200.00
$27,564.20
$1,268.96
$4.83
$18.80
$108.70
$1.06

$1.30

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$3,788.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$4,428.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$840.00
$850.00
$7,200.00

$12,000.00

$0.00

$62,254.45

$0.00
$3,331.25

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,743.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,393.48

$0.00

Project J6P3482 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $102,328.18

210618-F01 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 4/1/2020

$102,328.18

Page 5 of 7



MoDOT
o

Project: J6P3482

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on October 22, 2021

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Line Item Description
Number ~ Code

0010 6122009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 45 MPH (SAND BARREL
ARRAY)

0060 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)
0130 6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONT. FURN/RE

lin ils for

he inform: low
No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020

DWR
Date

10/5/21

10/4/21
10/5/21
10/6/21

DWR
Approval
ate

10/14/21

10/13/21
10/14/21
10/15/21
i

Quantity = Units

Posted

2.00

27.00
1,943.00
1,506.00

EA

EA
LF
LF

Location

1 on each side of temporary barrier wall of 364

WB 364
364
East bound of 364

From
Station/
Log
Mile

146+06

146+6
146+06

Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Distance = Station/ Distance
Log
Mile

163+00

163+00
163+00

Page 6 of 7



Oct 22, 2021

MoDOT . . .
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID:190621-F01
Project = Line  Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J6P3482 0110 MISC. Material 1 Sep 2, SYSTEM  $12,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
TRAFFIC 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user dansba1 overridding Payment
CONTROL Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
DEVICES
1 Sep2, SYSTEM ($12,000.00)
2021

0130 TEMPORARY  Overrun Overrun 4 Oct 18, SYSTEM ($884.45)
TRAFFIC 2021

BARRIER,

0150 TEMPORARY Overrun Overrun 3 Oct 1, SYSTEM ($86.25)
REMOVABLE 2021

MARKING

5001 TEMPORARY Material Oct 1, SYSTEM  ($2,393.48)

REMOVABLE 2021
MARKING . . o .
TAPE 4 IN., 4 Oct21, SYSTEM $2,393.48  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user jacqun1 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.

4 Oct 18, SYSTEM  ($2,393.48)
2021

MaterialCredit Oct 18, SYSTEM $2,393.48
2021

Overall - Total ($970.70)

Oct 22, 2021 7 2:00:13 AM



